
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Inundation Study 23 days Mon 5/27/19Wed 6/26/19

2 Survey existing data 1 wk Mon 5/27/19Fri 5/31/19

3 Model flood scenarios 2 wks Mon 6/3/19 Fri 6/14/19

4 Compile results 8 days Mon 6/17/19Wed 6/26/19

5 Issue Report 0 days Wed 6/26/19Wed 6/26/19

6 Structural Analysis 23 days Mon 5/27/19Wed 6/26/19

7 Gather available information 1 wk Mon 5/27/19Fri 5/31/19

8 On site visual inspection 3 days Mon 6/3/19 Wed 6/5/19

9 Perform Tier One Analysis 3 wks Thu 6/6/19 Wed 6/26/19

10 Issue Report 0 days Wed 6/26/19Wed 6/26/19

11 Demographics 52 days Mon 6/17/19Tue 8/27/19

12 Review and update demographics 2 wks Mon 6/17/19Fri 6/28/19

13 Analyze workload and staffing 2 wks Mon 7/1/19 Fri 7/12/19

14 Analyze service line feasibility 2 wks Mon 7/15/19Fri 7/26/19

15 Establish needed service volumes 3 wks Mon 7/29/19Fri 8/16/19

16 Meet with Staff to review findings 2 days Mon 8/19/19Tue 8/20/19

17 Incoporate adjustments 1 wk Wed 8/21/19Tue 8/27/19

18 Issue Demographic Findings 0 days Tue 8/27/19 Tue 8/27/19

19 Debt Capacity 62 days Mon 6/17/19Wed 9/11/19

20 Confirm prior analysis 2 wks Mon 6/17/19Fri 6/28/19

21 Build model for new analysis 2 wks Mon 7/1/19 Fri 7/12/19

22 Analyze projected revenues/costs 4 wks Mon 7/15/19Fri 8/9/19

23 Develop financing alternatives 4 wks Mon 7/29/19Fri 8/23/19

24 Issue draft debt capacity analysis 0 days Fri 8/23/19 Fri 8/23/19

25 Meet with Staff to review findings 2 days Mon 8/19/19Tue 8/20/19

26 Finalize Debt Capacity Analysis 2 wks Wed 8/21/19Tue 9/3/19

27 Issue Report 0 days Wed 9/11/19Wed 9/11/19

28 Market Analysis 55 days Mon 6/17/19Fri 8/30/19

29 Analyze existing regional market 3 wks Mon 6/17/19Fri 7/5/19

30 Analyze existing regional demographics3 wks Mon 6/17/19Fri 7/5/19

31 Evaluate competition 3 wks Mon 7/8/19 Fri 7/26/19

32 Evaluate potiential affiliations 3 wks Mon 7/8/19 Fri 7/26/19

33 Analyze service line potential 3 wks Mon 7/29/19Fri 8/16/19

34 Recommend priority service lines 0 days Fri 8/16/19 Fri 8/16/19

35 Project operating costs 2 wks Mon 8/19/19Fri 8/30/19

36 Issue Report 0 days Fri 8/30/19 Fri 8/30/19

37 Space Program 15 days Mon 8/19/19Fri 9/6/19

38 Establish room sizes and quantities 2 wks Mon 8/19/19Fri 8/30/19

39 Issue draft Space Program 0 days Fri 8/30/19 Fri 8/30/19

40 Incorporate feedback 1 wk Mon 9/2/19 Fri 9/6/19

41 Issue final space program 0 days Fri 9/6/19 Fri 9/6/19

42 Design Concepts 35 days Mon 9/9/19 Fri 10/25/19

43 Analyze Grouping and adjacencies 2 wks Mon 9/9/19 Fri 9/20/19

44 Establish Building size and massing 2 wks Mon 9/9/19 Fri 9/20/19

45 Develop site massing options 3 wks Mon 9/23/19Fri 10/11/19

46 Develop Civil/structural strategies 3 wks Mon 9/23/19Fri 10/11/19

47 Develop Mech/Elec/Plumb strategies3 wks Mon 9/23/19Fri 10/11/19

48 Analyze Sustainable Strategies 3 wks Mon 9/23/19Fri 10/11/19

49 Present Concepts to PMC & Community0 days Fri 10/11/19 Fri 10/11/19

50 Incorporate feedback 2 wks Mon 10/14/19Fri 10/25/19

51 Finalize 2 Preferred Options 0 days Fri 10/25/19 Fri 10/25/19

52 Cost Estimate 35 days Mon 9/9/19 Fri 10/25/19

53 Survey regional cost history 2 wks Mon 9/9/19 Fri 9/20/19

54 Interview local trades 1 wk Mon 9/23/19Fri 9/27/19

55 Build preliminary Cost Model 2 wks Mon 9/23/19Fri 10/4/19

56 Update cost model per design concepts1 wk Mon 10/14/19Fri 10/18/19

57 Establish allowances for FF & E 2 wks Mon 10/14/19Fri 10/25/19

58 Identify off site improvement costs 2 wks Mon 10/14/19Fri 10/25/19

59 Identify land acquisition costs 2 wks Mon 10/14/19Fri 10/25/19

60 Final Cost Estimate 0 days Fri 10/25/19 Fri 10/25/19

61 Final Master Plan Report 15 days Mon 10/28/19Fri 11/15/19

62 Final Edits 3 wks Mon 10/28/19Fri 11/15/19

63 Issue Master Plan Report 0 days Fri 11/15/19 Fri 11/15/19
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